P24000072249

	_	
(1	Requestor's Name)	
(,	Address)	
(,	Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
	Business Entity Name)	
	Document Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates of	f Status
Special Instructions to F	filing Officer:	
·		
	Office Use Only	



12/02/24--01011--012 **70.00



	INC. 2 P.O. Box 37066 (32	236 Fast 6th Avenue. Tallahassee, Florida 32303 5 (32315-7066) (850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666. Fax (850) 222-1666	
		WALK IN	
	PICK U	JP: JENA 12/2	
	CERTIFIED COPY		
XX	РНОТОСОРУ		
	CUS		
XX	FILING	INC	
	BUNDLE DEV INC. (CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #)		
	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCU:	MENT#)	
	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #)		
	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCU)	MENT #)	
	CORPORATE NAME AND DOCU	MENT #)	
		MENT #)	

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: Bundles Dev Inc.

ARTICLE II . PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The Principal Street address is: c/o JESUS BERMUDEZ, 12701 S. JOHN HWY, SUITE 216, ORLANDO, FL 32837

The Mailing Address is: 20 FLAMINGO CT, MONTAUK, NY 11954

ARTICLE III. PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: The purpose of the organization is to engage in the business of developing, marketing, and providing solutions for assembling basic kits for various applications and activities through an artificial intelligence powered e-commerce platform, as well as engaging in any and all activities permitted by law. The corporation shall have the authority to transact any or all lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV. SHARES

The number of shares of stock is: 1,000,000.

ARTICLE V. INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

Name and Title	Address
Donald Newman, Director	20 FLAMINGO CT, MONTAUK, NY 11954
Pablo Illarramendi, Director	5301 WESTBARD CIR., SUITE 346.
	BETHESDA, MD 20816
Jesus Bermudez, Director	12701 S. JOHN HWY, SUITE 216, ORLANDO.
	FL 32837

ARTICLE VI. REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

Name: Telos Legal Corp.

Address: 155 Office Plaza Dr, Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLE VII. INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Name: Donald Newman

Address: 20 FLAMINGO CT, MONTAUK, NY 11954

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

SKOODUCLE)

Required Signature/Registered Agent

11-26-24 Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, FS.

/s/ Donald Newman

Required Signature/Incorporator

11-26-24

Date

